

## MKHAMBATHINI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

## MKHAMBATHINI MUNICIPALITY: THE CONSTRUCTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

## **Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender**

The Mkhambathini Local Municipality, invites tenders for the CONSTUCTION OF THE FOLLOWING PROJECTS:

Project Name	cidb	Tender No.	Compulsory Briefing	Tender Closing Date
	Grading		Date at Municipality	
Egxeni Road, Ward	3CE or	MKH02012/06	05 October	12 October 2012@12H00
3	Higher		2012@10H30	
Mbungwini	3GB or	MKH02012/07	05 October	12 October 2012@12H00
Community Hall,	Higher		2012@10H30	
Ward 2				
Senzakahle	3GB or	MKH02012/08	08 October	15 October 2012@12H00
Community Hall,	Higher		2012@10H30	
Ward 6				
Mgwenya Creche,	2GB or	MKH02012/09	08 October	15 October 2012@12H00
Ward 7	Higher		2012@10H30	
Emangweni	2GB or	MKH02012/10	05 October	12 October 2012@12H00
Creche, Ward 3	Higher		2012@10H30	

Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation as outlined in the above table.

Tenderers must submit their B-BBEE Certificates together with their tender documents in order to be considered for points. Only B-BBEE status level certificates issued by the following are valid:

- 1. Verification Agencies accredited by the South African National Accreditation System (SANAS); or
- 2. Registered Auditors approved by the Independent Regulatory Board of Auditors (IRBA) in accordance with the approval granted by the Department of Trade and Industry.

Only tenderers who employ staff which satisfy EPWP requirements are eligible to submit tenders

The physical address for collection of tender document is:

Mkhambathini Local Municipality 18 Old Main Road Camperdown

All Supply Chain Management inquiries must be addressed to M. Zungu on 031 785 9338 and all Technical queries to S.M. Dondo on 031 785 9312 during working hours (i.e. 0800-1600hrs) only.

A non-refundable tender deposit of **R300.00** payable in cash or by bank guaranteed cheque made out in favour of the Municipality is required on collection of the tender documents. Documents will be available from the MKHAMBATHINI Municipality on the **28 September 2012.** 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer and Consultants will take place at MKHAMBATHINI Municipality's Council chambers as indicated on table and thereafter all parties will proceed to site. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.

MKHAMBATHINI Municipality's Procurement Policy will apply and the Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to accept any tender or part thereof.

D.A. Pillay Municipal Manager.